## 2016 Whitney M. Young, Jr. Service Award Reception

You are cordially invited to join us at the reception honoring the Southeast Louisiana Council, Boy Scouts of America's 2016 Whitney M. Young, Jr. Service Award Recipients:

## The Honorable Lambert C. Boissiere, III

Thursday, August 25, 2016 6:30 P.M. Arbor Room at Popp Fountain City Park New Orleans, Louisiana 70124



2016 Whitney M. Young, Jr. Service Award Committee: Event Chair – Demetric M. Mercadel Committee: Charles Rice, Jr. Dottie Belletto, Dottie Reese, James Grey II, Glenda McKinley-English, Michael Smith, Cesily Roberts, Tracy Dedeaux, Gary Carter, Curtis Thomas, Leroy Prout

Council President: Joe Exnicios.

**The Award:** The Whitney M. Young, Jr. Service Award recognizes outstanding services by an adult individual or an organization for demonstrated involvement in the development and implementation of Scouting opportunities for youth from rural or low-income urban backgrounds. This is in fulfillment of Dr. Young's dream of justice and equality for all.

. . .

Sponsorship Levels		
Category	Amount	
EAGLE	\$10,000	-
LIFE	\$5,000	
STAR	\$3,000	
SCOUT	\$1,000	
INDIVIDUAL	\$250	

For sponsorship detailed information, please contact Terrence Hamilton at 504-256-0377 or email at <u>Terrence.Hamilton@Scouting.org</u>. Funds raised will support the inner-city and rural Multicultural Markets of the Greater New Orleans and the surrounding areas. **Every \$250 supports one youth for one year in Scouting!** 

## 2016 Whitney M. Young, Jr. Service Award Reception

Thursday, August 25, 2016–6:30 P.M.

## Sponsorship Amount

We/I wish to sponsor the Inner-city and rural Multicultural Markets efforts in the amount of

(Name of Sponsor)	To submit pledge or payment, please mail this form to:
Contact Name	
Title	2016 Whitney Young Jr. Award Event
Address	
City	
StateZip	Fax to: 504-889-1162
PhoneFax	Tenence Hammon
Email	Phone: 504-256-0377 Email: Terrence.Hamilton@scouting.org
Method of Payment: (Please check one) Full Payment Attached (Cash/Check)	Bill Me
Charge my:	Single Billing Month
Visa MasterCard	Monthly beginning Month
Acct#	$\wedge$
Account Holder:	
Signature:	
Expiration Date: / CVV:	Prepared. For Life. <sup>™</sup>

All proceeds from the 2016 Whitney M. Young, Jr. Service Award Reception benefit the Southeast Louisiana Council, Boy Scouts of America, a 501(c)3 organization.